

Index

- Abernathy, Jerome, 111
Absolute Return Tracker (ART), 203, 204
Abuses:
 in commissions, 15, 18, 28
 of end-of-day pricing, 37
Account minimums, 176
Accredited investors, 82, 83
Action Alerts, 230
Active managed exchange traded funds (ETFs), 63–64, 264
Active management vs. indexing.
 See indexing vs. active management case study:
Advent (online tools), 284
Advice America (online tools), 284
Advisor Central (online tools), 284–285
Advisor Outlook Study, 22
Advisor Software (online tools), 285
Advisor Tools (online tools), 285
Advisory World (online tools), 285
Affiliate, 84
Aggregate offering price, 84
Aggressive growth exchange traded funds (ETFs), 273–274
Aggressive growth investing, 272–274
AIG mutual funds, 19
Aim Investments, 251
Albert, Ross, 18
Alpha, 204, 205
Alpha strategies, 145–151
Amaranth, 88
Amaranth (hedge fund), 159, 183
American Funds Distributors, 18
American Stock Exchange (AMEX), 163
Ameritrade, 115–116
AMVESCAP, 96, 251, 308
Arbitrage model, 160
Arbitrage strategies, 202
Asia, 55
Asia-Pacific, 55
Asset allocation, 257–258
Asset bubbles, 119, 120
Asset classes, 38, 39
Asset sustainability, 29
Atkin, Doug, 22
Australia, 165
Austria, 164
Back-filling bias, 40
Back-loaded shares, 15
Back-tested index, 94
“Back to the Future” (report), 36
Bacon, Louis, 185, 186, 212
Baker, H. Kent, 8
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria, 189
Bankers Trust, 122
Bank of America, 21, 109, 315
Bank of America Securities, 12, 51
BankOne, 21
Banks:
 currency trading by, 104
 and fees, 29
 Glass-Steagall Act and, 20, 122
 hedge funds activity by, 80
 investment, 10, 132, 161

- Banks: (*Continued*)
 open market operations, 124
 primary dealer system, 132
 prudent man rule, 116
 in trading market, 303
 zero commissions by selected,
 303
- Barclay's, 56, 251
- Barclay's (online ETF resources),
 305
- Barclay's Global Investors, 85
- Bear Hunter, 64
- Bear markets, 209
- Bear Stearns, 169
- Berkshire Hathaway (BRK.A), 200
- Bernanke, Ben, 118
- Bernanke Put, 118
- Beta, 147
- Beta (volatility), 60, 92, 148, 260
- Beta neutral portfolio, 69
- Big Charts* (online tracking
 resources), 304
- Big five online brokers. *See also*
 Charles Schwab & Co.;
 E*Trade; Fidelity Investments;
 Scottrade; TD Ameritrade:
- Biggs, Barton, 237
- Biotechnology exchange traded
 funds (ETFs), 247
- Black boxes, 222
- Black box investing, 184
- Bloggers, effects of, 132
- Bloomberg*:
 general online market
 information, 307
 quote vendor, 294
- Bogle, John, 36–37, 251, 252
- Bonds:
 asset allocation, 257
 convertible, 70, 73, 203
 corporate, 73
 correlation coefficient, 62, 201
 junk bonds, 69, 100
 municipal, 73
 online trading of, 302
 spread in high-yield, 24
 Treasury, 24, 164, 195
- Brazil, 24, 256, 275
- Brazil ETF (EWZ), 55–56
- Breakpoints, 15–16
- Brentmark Software (online tools),
 286
- BRIC countries, 56, 256
- Briefing.com*:
 general online market
 information, 307
 quote vendor, 294
- Brill's Mutual Funds Interactive
 (quote vendor), 294
- Brokerage firms, full-service vs.
 online, 303–304
- Broker-dealer rule, 30
- Brokers:
 abuses by, 15–17
 fees by, 29–30
 life of a novice, 18
- Brownson, Rehmus & Foxworth,
 38
- B shares, 30
- Buffett, Warren, 132, 191, 237,
 252, 256
- Bullish bias, 113, 130–131, 211
- Business combination, 85
- Business cycles, 211
- Business Week*, 187, 202, 203
- Buy and hold approach, 236
- Buy signals, 74
- Canada, 166
- Canary Capital Partners, 21
- Capital Asset Pricing Model
 (CAPM), 257
- Captive clients and financial
 advisors (FAs), 7–8

- Captive customers, 16
Capttools (online tools), 286
Carhart, Mark, 184–185
Carry trade, 99
Center for Research in Security
 Prices (CRSP) Survivor-Bias
 Free U.S. Mutual Fund
 Database, 40
Certified Financial Planners (CFPs),
 25
Chanos, James, 184
Charles Schwab & Co.:
 Advisor Outlook Study by, 22
 assets of, 300
 broker-dealer rule response by,
 30
 clients movement to, 10
 market order commissions, 303
 as one of big five online
 brokerage firms, 298
 online trading percentage, 301,
 314–315
 origin of, 8–9
 registered investment advisors
 (RIAs), 115
 upscale marketing efforts, 304
Chart analysis:
 daily, 269
 duration viewed, 223
 vs. fundamental analysis, 95
 monthly, 225
 monthly/weekly, 279
 weekly, 227
Chase Investment Services, 19
Chase Manhattan, 122
Cheshire Software (online tools),
 286
Chicago Board Options Exchange
 (CBOE), 108
China:
 as after 9/11, 114
 cultural changes in, 256
 emergence of, 56
 emerging markets in, 256
 hyper growth in, 211
 raw materials demand from, 165
 stock brokers in, 253–254
Chindia, 56, 164
Churning, 14, 15
Circuit breakers, 206
Citicorp, 122
Class B shares, 16, 30
Claymore Securities, 64
Claymore Securities (online ETF
 resources), 306
Client portfolio reports, 27
Cliffe, David, 188
Clinton, Bill, 122
Closing stops, 229
CNBC (general online market
 information), 307
Cebun, James, 190
Cohen, Steve, 183
Cold War, 256
Collateralized debt obligations
 (CDOs), 214
Collateralized mortgage obligations
 (CMOs), 73
Commission free trading, 51
Commission kickbacks, 18
Commissions. *See also* fees:
 abuses in, 15, 18, 28
 breakpoints, 15
 to consultants, 28
 discount, established, 9
 discounted, 34–36
 E*Trade, 140
 for exchange traded funds
 (ETFs), 7
 vs. fees, 14, 15, 115–117, 131
 and fees, 302
 fixed schedule, changes to, 9
 at online brokerages, 302–303
 of online retail businesses, 302

- Commissions. *See also* fees:
 (Continued)
 of overseas brokers, 168–169
 reductions in, 12
 in short term trading, 190
 zero commissions, 12, 51,
 109–110, 315
- Commodity ETFs direct, 102–104
- Commodity exchange traded funds
 (ETFs):
 examples of, 62–63
 portfolio diversification, 61–63
- Commodity Futures Trading
 Corporation (CFTC), 27, 93
- Commodity issues, 103–104
- Commodity pools, 93, 94
- Commodity sectors, 102
- Commodity trading, 61
- Commodity trading advisors
 (CTAs), 70, 93–94, 185
- Common Sense of Mutual Funds*
 (Bogle), 252
- Compass Bancshares Inc., 189
- Computer-driven survey, 243
- Conflicts of interest, 16–17, 114
- Consultants, 28
- Contribution plans, 16
- Convergence of funds, 110
- Convergence of global markets, 163
- Convergence trades, 160
- Convertible arbitrage strategies, 68,
 70, 202–203
- Convertible bonds, 70, 73, 203
- Corporate bonds, 73
- Corporate life cycle investing, 72
- Correlated trends, 201
- Correlation coefficient, 258–259
- Cox, Christopher, 187
- Cramer, Jim, 114, 189–190
- Creation units, 37, 58
- Credit risk, 163
- Currency conversions, 170
- Currency ETFs direct, 104–105
- Currency exchange traded funds
 (ETFs):
 examples of, 62–63
 portfolio diversification, 61–63
- Curve-fitting, 54
- Da Boyz, 123, 132
- Daily charts analysis, 227, 269
- Dalio, Ray, 184
- Data-mining, 54
- Data Transmission Network (quote
 vendor), 294
- Dave's Special Portfolio, 279–280
- Day traders:
 bear market and, 12, 193
 departure of, 36
- Day trading, 205–208
- DB Commodity Index, 103
- DB Commodity Services* (online
 ETF resources), 306
- Decisioneering (online tools), 287
- Dedicated short bias strategy, 68
- Deng Xiao Ping, 256
- Dennis, Richard, 185, 186
- Deutsche Bank (DB), 102
- DeutscheBorse, 56–57
- Deviation, 260
- Diamond Hill Long/Short Fund
 (DIAMX), 203
- Disclosure:
 deficiencies in and failures of, 16
 failures of, 18
- Discount brokerages:
 impact of, 11–12
 origin of discount commissions,
 8–9
- Discounted commissions, 34–36
- Distressed securities, 184
- Distressed securities strategy, 69,
 71, 182
- Diversification, 247

- Dividends, 248
DJ AIG Commodity Index, 103
Do-it-yourself (DIY) investors:
 investing style of, 13
 trading activities by, 247
 trends in, 34–35
Domestic dividend funds, 249
Domestic earnings funds, 250
Dorsey Wright proprietary
 methodology, 96–98
Dorsey Wright Technical Leaders
 Index, 96
Dow Jones (quote vendor), 295
Dow Jones Industrial Average
 (DJIA), 199
Druckenmiller, Stanley, 159–160
Dynamic indexes, 53
- E*Trade, 58, 165–166, 171
 assets of, 300
 commissions of, 140
 market order commissions, 303
 as one of big five online
 brokerage firms, 298
 online trading percentage, 301,
 314–315
 upscale marketing efforts, 304
Eaton Vance, 29, 56
Ebens, Heiko, 204
Eckhardt, William, 186
Edgar Online (online news and
 research companies), 296
Edward D. Jones, 18
Efficient frontiers, 257
Egilinsky, Edward, 94
EISI (NaviPlan) (online tools), 287
Emerging markets, 211
 Eastern Europe/CIS strategy, 71
 strategy, 68–69
Emerging markets exchange traded
 funds (ETFs), 275
- Emerging Markets Monitor
 (EMM), 56, 163
Emotional investment IQ, 309
Emotional quotient, 243
End-of-day pricing, 37
End-of-day stops, 229
Energy sector, 37, 75, 92, 94
Energy sector ETFs, 104
Engmann, Doug, 108
Equal-Weight S&P 500 Sector
 exchange traded funds (ETFs),
 65
Equity arbitrage strategy, 137
Equity hedge strategy, 71–72
Equity market neutral strategy, 69,
 72
Equity non-hedge strategy, 72
eSignal (online tracking resources),
 305
ETF Connect (online ETF
 resources), 305
ETF Digest, 57
 charting techniques of, 226–227
 on Emerging Markets Monitor
 (EMM), 163
 focus of, 217
 methodology of, 229–230
 on short term approach vs. long
 term approach, 268–272
 on ultra exchange traded funds
 (ETFs), 60
Ethics and conflict of interest
 policies, 19
Euro, 163
Europe:
 after the Cold War, 163–164,
 256
 allocations to, 39
 Eastern Europe/CIS strategy, 71
 emerging markets, 211
 funds in, 55

- Europe: (*Continued*)
 international dividend funds,
 249, 250
 international exchange traded
 funds (ETFs), 55–57
 market capitalization of, 162
 online trading in, 36
 Europe, Asia and Far East ETF
 (EFA), 56
 Event-driven strategy, 69, 72–73
 Evergreen income, 16
 Excess return, 146
 Exchange traded fund (ETF)
 resources, 305–306
 Exchange traded funds (ETFs):
 actively managed, 63–64
 advantages of, 33–34
 on American Stock Exchange
 (AMEX), 163
 commissions for, 7
 commodity trading or investing,
 238
 currency investing, 238
 current choices of, 52–53
 duplication of, 247
 earnings performance of, 164
 financial advisors response to,
 1–2
 growth of, 1–2, 51–53
 and indexing, 50
 index-linked, 34
 inverse issues, 238
 leveraged, 239
 lists of, 239–242
 management fees of, 33
 and neutral strategies, 141–145
 on New York Stock Exchange
 (NYSE), 163
 primary hedge fund tool, 310
 selling short with, 105
 substitutes for, 280–281
 trading in London, 103
 transparency of, 34, 51
 Exchange traded hedge funds
 selection, 243–265
 Exchange traded notes (ETNs), 56
 Executive officers, 86
 Expenses and transaction costs,
 8–9, 27–28. *See also*
 commissions; fees
 Factset (online news and research
 companies), 296
 Federal Reserve, 118–119, 161
 Fee-based business model, 14
 Fees. *See also* commissions:
 by brokers, 29–30
 vs. commissions, 14, 15,
 115–117, 131, 302
 for commodity trading, 61
 for Commodity Trading Advisors
 (CTAs), 93–94
 for financial advisors (FAs), 91
 for hedge funds, 68
 on hedge funds, 111
 for hedge fund tracking indexes,
 204
 of online retail businesses, 302
 performance/incentive, 110
 recurring, 117
 structures for online trading,
 12–13
 Fee transparency, 29
 Feinberg, Stephen, 184
 Fidelity Distributors, 19
 Fidelity Investments, 9
 assets of, 300
 DIY interactive tools by, 29
 fines of, 19
 market order commissions, 303
 as one of big five online
 brokerage firms, 298
 online trading percentage, 301,
 314–315

- Fiedler, Edward R., 222, 238
Fimat USA LLC, 108
Finaceware (online tools), 287
Financial advisors (FAs), 243–244
 abuses by, 15–17
 as Certified Financial Planners (CFPs), 25
 and client management, 7–8
 competitive position of, 10–11
 door-to-door sales by, 19
 failure to include ETFs in plans by, 22–23
 fees for, 91
 high pressure environment for, 17–18
 response to discount brokerages, 10
 responsibilities of, 16
 selection of, 314
Financial Computer Support (FCSI) (online tools), 287
Financial consulting, 27–28
Financial Engines (online tools), 287–288
Financial planners, 37, 50
Financial Planning Consultants (online tools), 288
Financial Profiles (online tools), 288
Financial Psychology (online tools), 288
Financial Services Modernization Act, 122
Financial Services Review (Haslem, Baker and Smith), 8
Financial strategy sectors, 75
First Trust DJ Internet Index ETF (FDN), 142
First Trust Securities (online ETF resources), 306
Fixed income:
 arbitrage strategy, 69, 73
 convertible bonds strategy, 73
 diversified strategy, 73
 high-yield strategy, 73
 mortgage-backed strategy, 73
 total strategy, 74
Fomenting, 189
Forecasts, 238
Forefield (online tools), 288
Fortune magazine, 22
Forward looking PE, 113
Fraud, 88
Free equity trades, 303
Free Real Time (quote vendor), 295
Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group Inc. (FBR), 187
Friedman, Milton, 119
Front-loaded shares, 15
Front-running, 22, 230
Full-service brokerage firms vs. online brokerage firms, 303–304
Full-service investing, 23–24
Fundamental analysis, 137–138, 181–182, 252
Fundamental analysis vs. chart analysis, 95
Fundamental approach, 220–221
Fund of funds (FOF), 76, 212
Fund of funds (FOF) strategy, 82
Futures contracts, 95
General market information, 307
Germany, 164
 E*Trade in, 166
 funds in, 55
Gerstner, Lou, 34
Glass-Steagall Act, 20, 121–122
Global investing, 162–165
Global investments, 256
Global macro approach, 159–179
Global macro investing, 178
Global macro strategy, 70
Global market rally, 211

- Global markets convergence, 163
 Global trading, 165–172
 Gold, 102, 259
 Gold ETFs, 260
 Goldman Sachs & Co. (GS), 105, 123, 132, 188, 203
 Goldman Sachs's Commodity Index (GSCI), 103
 Goldman Sachs Global Alpha hedge fund, 133, 150, 159
 Good until canceled, 229
Google, 248, 304
 Gorman, James, 17
 Government pension plans, 80
 Graham & Dodd School, 251
 Grandante, Charles, 212
 Greenspan, Alan, 118, 122
 Greenspan and Bernanke Put, 117–118
 Greenspan Put, 118
 Griffin, Kenneth, 183
 Gross, Bill, 237
 Gross returns, 38, 39
 Growth and income investing, 277–279
 Growth and income investing exchange traded funds (ETFs), 278–279
 Growth investing, 252, 275–277
 Growth investing exchange traded funds (ETFs), 275–277
- Handzy, Damian, 212
 Hard to short list, 106
 Haslem, John, 8
 Healthcare/biotechnology strategy sectors, 75
HedgeCo.net (hedge fund online resources), 308
Hedge Fund Alert (hedge fund online resources), 307
 Hedge fund disasters, 87–88
 Hedge fund indexes performances, 81
HedgeFund.net (hedge fund online resources), 307
 Hedge fund operators types, 181–182
 Hedge Fund Research (HFRI) Relative Value Arbitrage, 214
 Hedge Fund Research, Inc. (HFRI), 68, 70, 214
 Hedge Fund Research, Inc. (HFRI) emerging markets:
 Asia strategy, 71
 Global strategy, 71
 Latin America strategy, 71
 total strategy, 71
 Hedge Fund Research, Inc. (HFRI) FOF:
 conservative strategy, 76
 diversified FOF strategy, 76
 market defensive strategy, 77
 strategic strategy, 77
 Hedge fund research firms, 68
 Hedge Fund Research Index, 81
 Hedge fund resources, 307–308
 Hedge funds:
 described, 68
 effects of, 132
 fees on, 68, 111
 futures investment strategies in, 93
 growth of, 1–2, 78–79
 individually constructed, 30–31
 Investment News on, 111
 mutual funds adopting strategies of, 92–93
 origins of, 67
 participants in, 80
 practitioners of, 184–186
 proposed SEC rulemaking, 83–87
 publicly-listed, 110

- regulation of, 88–90
- steps to building, 309–316
- strategies for average investors, 3
- “Hedge Funds: Attack of the Clones”, 203–204
- Hedge funds construction:
 - development of strategy, 309–310
 - exchange traded funds (ETFs) as primary hedge fund tool, 310
 - financial advisors (FAs) selection, 314
 - investment newsletters as validators for, 313–314
 - multi-channel offers, 312–313
 - mutual funds as alternative hedge fund vehicle, 310
 - online broker selection, 314–315
 - steps to building, 309–316
 - validators for, 311–312
- “Hedge Funds Face Potential Challenge”, 111
- “Hedge Funds Seek Tips in D.C.”, 188
- Hedge fund strategies:
 - Hedge Fund Research (HFRI) on, 70–77
 - Lipper Hedge World (LHW) on, 68–70
- Hedge fund trackers, 203
- Hedge fund tracking indexes, 204
- HedgeWorld* (hedge fund online resources), 307
- “Hedging without a Hedge Fund”, 202
- Hennessee Group, 1
- High pressure environment, 17–18
- High yield strategy, 69
- Hobson, Thomas, 7
- Hobson’s Choice, 7–8
- Holder, 143–144, 248
- Holmes, Millicent, 37, 38
- Hong Kong, 166, 253
- Hong Kong securities, 254
- Housing bubble, 121
- Hyperion Solutions Corp., 188
- Icahn, Carl, 182
- iCLUB (online tools), 288
- Indexing and Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs), 50
- Indexing vs. active management
 - case study, 37–49
 - effect of taxes and fees on, 40
 - findings, 41–46
 - methodology of, 39
 - style box comparison, 46–47
 - summary, 47–49
 - survivor bias, 40–41
- Index investing, 36
- Index Universe* (online ETF resources), 305
- India, 256
 - as after 9/11, 114
 - emergence of, 56
 - emerging markets in, 256
 - hyper growth in, 211
 - raw materials demand from, 165
- Indices vs. index funds, 39
- Informa Investment Solutions (online tools), 288–289
- Initial public offering (IPO), 99
- Initial sales commissions, 15
- Insider trading, 186–190, 210
- Instant history bias, 40
- Intellidex Indexes, 53, 55, 251
- Interactive Data (quote vendor), 295
- Interest rates, long and short term, 100
- International dividend funds, 249, 250
- International exchange traded funds (ETFs), 55

- International Large-Cap Blend asset class, 39
- International Management Associates, 88
- International sector dividend funds, 249, 250
- Intra-day stop, 229
- Intuit (online tools), 289
- Inverse ETFs, 57–60, 107, 263–264
- Inverse ETFs direct, 105–107
- Investment Advisors Act of 1940, 89
- Investment Company Institute, 25
- Investment goals, 243
- Investment News*, 17–18
- Charles Schwab & Co., 22
- on Charles Schwab & Co. study, 22
- fee structure changes within, 29
- on hedge funds, 111
- Merrill Lynch (ML) fee structure changes, 29
- on multistrategy investing, 212, 214
- on SEC portfolio margin rules, 108
- Investment newsletters, 313–314
- Investment questionnaire, 244–245
- Investment style definition, 309
- Investment trends, 1
- Investools (online tools), 289–290
- Investopedia, 146
- IRA and 401(K) market, 58
- Iraq War, 210, 223
- iShares, 53, 65
- iShares Gold ETF (IAU), 102
- IW Financial (online tools), 290
- J&L Software (online tools), 290
- Jaffe, Charles, 60
- Janus funds, 21
- Japan:
- E*Trade in, 166
- funds in, 55
- Japan ETF (EWJ), 55
- Jones, Alfred, 67
- Jones, Paul Tudor, 185–186, 212
- Journal of Financial Planning*, 37
- JP Morgan, 122
- Junk bonds, 100
- Keil, Jeff, 204, 205
- Kerkorian, Kirk, 182
- Keynes, John Maynard, 237
- KKK Financial, 99
- Kohlberg, Kravis & Roberts, 99
- Kovner, Bruce, 185, 186
- Lagging PE, 113
- Lambert, Eddie, 183–184
- Large-Cap Blend asset class, 39
- Large-Cap Growth asset class, 39
- Large-Cap Value asset class, 39
- Larkin, Christopher, 166, 167
- Late trading, 21, 198
- Latin America, 55, 165, 256
- Lazy investor, 200
- Lehman Bros. 20-year Treasury ETF (TLT), 105
- Leimberg & Leclair (online tools), 290
- Leverage, 78, 161
- Leveraged buy-outs, 99
- Leveraged buy-out sector, 78
- Leveraged investing, 172–178
- Leveraged short exchange traded funds (ETFs), 60–61
- Lintner, John, 61–62
- Lintner Study, 218, 260
- Lipper:
- core functions of, 65
- database of, 38
- Lipper database, 40

- Lipper Hedge World (LHW), 68
- Liquidity, 267
 - excess, 120
- Lobbyists, 188
- Loeb, Daniel, 184
- London, 163
 - E*Trade in, 166
 - exchange traded funds (ETFs)
 - trading in, 103
 - as financial center, 162
 - funds in, 55
 - global markets in, 256
 - hedge funds abuse, 188
- Long exchange traded funds (ETFs), 60–61
- Long/short equity strategy, 70
- Long/short methodology, 67
- Long/Short strategies, 203
- Long term approach vs. short term approach, 268–272
- Long-Term Capital (LTC), 87–88, 90, 227, 237
- Long-Term Capital Management (LTCM), 118, 121, 159–160, 182
- Long term interest rates, 100
- Long-term investing vs. short term trading, 246–247
- Long-term trend, 250
- Lumen Systems (online tools), 290
- Luparello, Steve, 187
- Lynch, Peter, 221, 237

- M-1, 118–119
- M-2, 119
- M-3, 118–119
- Macro Oil Shares, 64
- Macro strategy, 74
- Mad Money*, 114
- Major market moves, 230
- Major Technology Resources (online tools), 291

- Managed futures strategy, 70
- Management fees of Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs), 33
- Man Dual Absolute Return Fund, 110
- Man Financial, 110
- Mantic Software (online tools), 291
- Margin rules, 107–109, 208
- MARHedge/Institutional Investor* (hedge fund online resources), 308
- Market Access (quote vendor), 295
- Market information resources, 305–308
 - ETF resources, 305–306
 - general market information, 307
 - hedge fund resources, 307–308
- Market manipulation, 127, 190
- Market neutral approach, 92
- Market neutral investing, 178
- Market neutral methodology, 67
- Market neutral mutual funds, 151–157
- Market neutral strategies, 137–158, 202
- Market on close, 229
- Market order commissions, 302
- Market sector rotation, 236
- Market strategies, 220
- Market timing, 21, 197–200, 260
- Market timing strategy, 74
- Market timing techniques, 200
- Market trends, 220
- MarketWatch.com* (general online market information), 307
- Markowitz, Harry, 257
- Master Plan Financial Software (online tools), 291
- McGraw-Hill (online news and research companies), 296–297
- McQueen, Steve, 190

- Merger arbitrage/risk arbitrage strategy, 74
 Merit Software Concepts (online tools), 291
 Meriwether, John, 87–88, 159, 160
 Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc (ML), 12, 17, 203
 broker-dealer rule response by, 30
 fee structure changes within, 29
 Merrill Lynch Factor Index, 203
 Merton, Robert C., 87–88, 118, 121, 159, 160, 182, 237
MetaStock (online tracking resources), 304
 MetLife Inc., 17
 Mexico ETF (EWW), 55–56
 Microsoft (online tools), 291–292
 Miscellaneous strategy sectors, 75
 ML Direct, 34
 ML internet Holders (HHH), 248
 Model hedge fund portfolios, 271
 Modern Portfolio Theory, 257
 Moneychimp.com, 252
 Money managers, 26
 Money supply:
 growth of, 118–119
 shenanigans regarding, 118–120
 Money Tree Software (online tools), 292
 Monthly charts, 225
 Monthly charts analysis, 268
 Moody's (online news and research companies), 297
 "More Heat on Hedge Funds", 187
 Morgan Stanley & Co., Inc., 17, 55, 187
 broker-dealer rule response by, 30
 fines of, 18
 on growth of Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs), 51
Morningstar, 23
 core functions of, 65
 fund classifications of, 38
 online ETF resources, 305
 online news and research companies, 297
 Morris, Sonya, 61, 63
 Most, Nate, 36–37
 Motley Fool (online news and research companies), 297
 Mullins, Brody, 188
 Multi-channel offers, 312–313
 Multistrategy approach, 212–214
 Municipal bonds, 73
 Mutual fund posers, 264
 Mutual funds:
 as alternative hedge fund vehicle, 310
 growth of, 19–20
 scandals involving, 20–22
 timing scandal, 20–22
 Mutual funds series, 15–16
 Mutual funds timing scandal, 19–22
 Naked Shorts (hedge fund online resources), 308
 NASDAQ Composite, 199
 NASDAQ Index, 194
 National Association of Securities Dealers (NASD), 18–19
 National Financial poll, 25
 National Futures Association (NFA), 27
 Net asset value (NAV), 21, 247
 Neutral strategies and exchange traded funds (ETFs), 141–145
New York Magazine, 183
 New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), 163
 Next best price, 229
 9/11 Terrorist attacks, 164

- Nomura Securities International, Inc., 127, 219
- Northwest quadrant, 138–139
- Novogratz, Michael, 183
- Offshore havens, 80, 89
- Oil prices, 210
- Omission bias, 40
- Online brokerages, 298
- commissions at, 302–303
 - vs. full service brokerage firms, 303–304
 - list of, 298–300
 - selection of, 314–315
- Online investing, impact of, 11–12
- Online News and Research Companies, 296–297
- Online retail businesses:
- commissions and fees of, 302
 - commissions of, 302
 - traditional product offers, 301–302
- Online retail businesses analysis, 300–302
- Online tools, 283–285
- Online tracking resources, 304–305
- Online trading of bonds, 302
- Online trading trends, 35–36
- Open market operations, 124, 128
- Option spreads, 73, 74
- Oracle Corp., 188
- Overseas brokers, 167–169
- Overseas exchange traded funds (ETFs), 162–163
- Parker, Virginia, 212
- Passive index investment, 198
- Passive investor, 200
- Passive strategies, 201
- Paulson, Henry, 128, 130
- PC Quote (quote vendor), 295
- Pension consulting practices, 27
- Performance/incentive fees, 110
- PIE Technologies (Money Guide Pro) (online tools), 292
- Pilgrim Baxter, 22
- Piper Jaffrey, 18
- Pisani, Bob, 189
- Plunge Protection Team (PPT), 127
- Portfolio allocations, 274–275
- Portfolio diversification, 61
- Portfolio margin calculations vs. positive margin rules, 173–174
- Portfolio margining, 109
- Portfolio reallocation, 264
- Portfolio risk, 93
- Portfolio risk assessment, 107
- “Portfolio Selection”, 257
- Portfolio Systems (online tools), 292–293
- Positive margin rules vs. portfolio margin calculations, 173–174
- Pottruck, Dave, 304
- PowerShares*, 53, 55
- actively traded ETF, 96
 - online ETF resources, 306
 - private equity ETF, 98–101
 - purchase of, 250
- Qualitative Intellidexes, 65
- PowerShares/Deutsche Bank Bearish Dollar ETF (UDN)*, 260
- PowerShares DWA Technical Leaders Portfolio (Fund)*, 96
- PowerShares Listed Private Equity Portfolio (Fund)*, 100
- PowerShares XTF (indexes)*, 53
- Power Walking the Tape, 280
- President’s Working Group on Financial Markets (PPT), 127
- Primary dealers list, 126–127
- Primary dealer system, 124
- Private equity exchange traded funds (ETFs), 268
- Private equity sector, 78

- Private offering rule proposal, 83–87
- ProFunds Advisors LLC, 21, 59–60, 107
- Program trading, 123, 205
- Promotional schemes, 16–17
- Proprietary trading, 208
- ProShares*, 59, 306
- Prudent man rule, 116
- Purchaser representative, 86
- Purchasers, 85
- Quaker Strategic Growth Fund (QUAGX), 203
- Qualitative Intellidexes, 65
- Quantitative investing, 182, 184–185
- Quantitative trading, 209–211
- Quants, 182
- Quick & Reilly, 18
- Quote.com (quote vendor), 296
- Quote vendors, 294–296
- Real Assets, 267
- Real estate assets, 268
- Real estate investment trusts (REITs), 260, 268
- Real estate mortgage investment conduits (REMICs), 73
- Real estate strategy sectors, 75
- Reallocation, 268
- Rebalancing, 113
- Recurring fees, 117
- Redemption fees, 16
- Reed, John, 122
- Regional ETFs, 56
- Registered investment advisors (RIAs), 29, 115
- Regulation D (Reg. D) strategy, 69, 74–75
- Regulators. *See also* Federal Reserve; Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC):
 crackdown by, 18–20
 National Association of Securities Dealers (NASD), 18–19
- Relative strength indicator (RSI) model, 98
- Relative value arbitrage, 75
- Renaissance Technologies, 209
- Repurchase agreement, 128
- Research, 10
- Returns, 260
- Reuters (quote vendor), 296
- Rich, Kevin, 306
- Rising yield curves, 99–100
- Risk, 260–261
- Risk arbitrage strategy, 69
- Risk management, 228–230
- Risk reduction, 61
- Robo-traders, 182
- Roosevelt, Teddy, 131
- Rubin, Robert E., 122, 130
- Russell 2000 Small Growth Cap Growth (IWM) ETF, 253
- Russell 2000 Small Growth Cap Value (IWN) ETF, 253
- Russia, 256
- Russia exchange traded funds (ETFs), 275
- Russian default, 161
- Rydex* (online ETF resources), 306
- Rydex* Investments, 21, 59–60, 65
 currency ETFs, 104–105
 futures fund established by, 94–96
- Rydex* Managed Futures Fund (RYMFX), 94–96, 110
- S&P 500, 199
- S&P/Barra growth index, 46
- S&P/Barra value index, 46
- SAC Capital Advisors, 183
- Sacred cows, 233–238, 262, 267
- Sarbanes-Oxley, 162

- Scannell, Kara, 188
- Schaer, Christine, 54–55
- Scholes, Myron, 87–88, 160, 237
- Schwab. *See* Charles Schwab & Co.:
- Scottrade:
- assets of, 300
 - market order commissions, 303
 - as one of big five online brokerage firms, 298
 - online trading percentage, 301, 314–315
- “SEC Freezes Profits from Suspected TXU Insider Bets”, 188
- Sectors:
- financial strategy, 75
 - healthcare/biotechnology strategy, 75
 - miscellaneous strategy, 75
 - real estate strategy, 75
 - technology strategy, 75
 - (total) energy strategy, 75
- Securities Act Of 1933, proposed amendments to, 83–87
- Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), 10
- margin rules revisions, 175–176
 - origins of, 122
 - on performance/incentive fees, 110
 - portfolio margin rules, 108
 - proposed rulemaking, 83–87
 - regulation by, 89
- Security Industries & Financial Markets Association, 17–18
- on broker-dealer rule, 30
 - investigations by, 22
- Security Industries Association, 17
- Seeking Alpha* (online ETF resources), 305
- Sell signals, 74
- Separately managed accounts (SMAs), 14, 26
- Shane, Hillary L., 187–188
- Shanghai Stock Exchange, 256
- Shaw, David, 184
- Shearson Lehman Bros., 9
- client portfolio reports by, 27
- Shelf space agreements, 16–17
- Shorting:
- essentials of, 261–264
 - of exchange traded funds (ETFs), 57–58, 263
 - explanation of, 208–209
- Short long-term volatility, 161
- Short selling strategy, 76
- Short term approach vs. long term approach, 268–272
- Short-term gains, 247
- Short term interest rates, 100
- Short term strategy, 269
- Short term trading:
- and commissions, 190
 - vs. long-term investing, 246–247
- Siegel, Jeremy, 237, 248
- Silver, 102
- Silver Financial Planner (online tools), 292
- Simons, James, 184, 209
- Single-country funds, 55
- Single stock risk, 208
- Small-Cap Blend asset class, 39
- Small-Cap Growth asset class, 39
- Small-Cap Value asset class, 39
- Smith, David M., 8
- Smith, Steven, 173–174, 177
- Smith Barney, 30
- Snyder, Chris, 29
- Soros, George, 159–160
- Spain, 164
- SPDR (SPY). *See* Standard & Poor’s Depository Receipt (SPDR) (SPY):

- Specialists, 64, 105
- Specialty Software (online tools), 293
- Speer Leeds, 105
- Spitzer, Eliot, 20–21, 190
- Spreads:
- effect of circuit breakers on, 206
 - interest rate, 164
 - Long-Term Capital Management (LTCM), 163
 - option spreads, 73, 74
 - yield spreads, 56, 73
- SPYDR. *See* Standard & Poor's Depository Receipt (SPDR) (SPY):
- Standard & Poor's 500, 199
- Standard & Poor's Barra growth index, 46
- Standard & Poor's Barra value index, 46
- Standard & Poor's Blend, 46
- Standard & Poor's Depository Receipt (SPDR) (SPY), 36, 141–142
- Standard & Poor's Depository Receipt (SPDR) (SPY) vs. Vanguard S&P 500 Index Fund, 50–51
- Standard & Poor's Diversified Trends Indicator (S&P DTI), 94
- State regulation, 89
- State Street Global Advisors* (online ETF resources), 305
- State Street SPDR family, 65
- Statistical arbitrage equity market neutral strategy, 72
- Steffans, Laurie, 34
- Steinhardt, Michael, 159
- Sticky assets, 21
- Stock buybacks, 120
- StockCharts* (online tracking resources), 304
- Stock-pickers, 72, 181–182, 183–184
- Stoltmann, Andrew, 17
- Stops, 228–230
- Street.com* (general online market information), 307
- Streettracks Gold ETF (GLD), 102
- Stripped mortgage-backed securities (SMBs), 73
- Strong, Richard, 22
- Strong funds, 21
- Style drift issues, 141
- Subprime mortgage problem, 121
- Subsectors, 142
- Super nova theory, 100, 182
- Survivor bias, 38, 39, 40–41
- Swenson, David, 267–268
- Target date concept, 92
- Taxes:
- effect of, in indexing vs. active management case study, 40–49
 - and trading, 247–248
- Tax issues, 140
- TD Ameritrade:
- assets of, 300
 - as one of big five online brokerage firms, 298
 - online trading percentage, 301, 314–315
- Technical analysis, 137–138
- Technical approach, 221–222, 268
- Technology sector, 142
- Technology strategy sectors, 75
- Television, 235–236
- Tepper, David, 184
- The Annuity People (online tools), 285

- The Annuity Price Center (online tools), 286
- The McClatchy Company (quote vendor), 295
- The Options Clearing Corporation, 109
- Thobald, Thomas, 122
- Thomson Financial (quote vendor), 296
- Tiburon Strategic Advisors, 24, 25
on IRA and financial advisors (FAs), 28
on online brokerage firms impact, 34
on online services, 36
services of, 283
- Tiger Fund, 141
- Timing police, 21
- TIMS margin methodology, 109
- TIR Holdings, 166
- Tools For Money (online tools), 293
- Top-down global approach, 74
- Tracking resources online, 304–305
- Traders, 181
- Trading:
in bear markets, 195–196
in bonds, 302
cost of, 302
frequency of, 247
- Trading guidelines, 233–238
- Trading losses, 236
- Trading range, 231
- Trading scandals, 88
- Transaction kickbacks, 16
- Transparency:
of Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs), 34, 51
of fees, 29
- Treasury bonds, 24, 164, 195
- Tremont Hedge Fund Index, 81
- Trend following system, 222–228
- TrimTrabs Barclay Hedge Fund Report, 3
- Trust departments, 116
- “Turn on a Parqadigm?”, 252
- 12b-1 Funds, 16
- 12b-1 Shares, 30
- Two-thirds objective, 230
- UBS Financial, 17, 30
- UBS Securities L, 186–187
- Ultra exchange traded funds (ETFs), 60–61
- Uncorrelated trends, 201
- Unethical practices, 15–17. *See also* abuses
- Unger Software (Methuselah) (online tools), 293
- Unified accounts, 26–27
- United Air Lines (UAL), 182
- United Kingdom, 55
- Uptick rule, 208–209
- U.S. Oil Fund LP (USO), 104
- U.S. only investing, 255
- Validators for:
for hedge funds construction, 311–312
investment newsletters as, 313–314
- Value investing, 251
- Value Line (online news and research companies), 297
- Vanguard Funds, 36
- Vanguard S&P 500 Index Fund vs. SPDR (SPY), 50–51
- Volatility, 147, 161
- Volcker, Paul, 122
- Wall Street Journal (WSJ)*, 13, 188, 252
- Wall Street Week with Louis Rukeyser*, 114

- Wealthtec (online tools), 293
Weekly charts, 224–225
Weidner, David, 189
Weill, Sandy, 122
Wells Fargo, 12, 51, 109, 315
Wikipedia, 251, 252
Williams, John, 119
Winks, Steve, 18
Wire-house firms, 13–14, 27
Wisdom Tree Investments, 237, 248
World Equity Benchmark Shares,
55
Wrap around accounts/products,
12, 25, 91
- Wright, Kirk, 88
- Yahoo/Finance* (online tracking
resources), 304, 315
Yen carry trade, 100
Yield curves, 99
Yield spreads, 56, 73
Yodlee (online tools), 293–294
- Zecco.com, 12, 51, 109, 315
Zero commissions, 12, 51,
109–110, 315
Zulauf, Felix, 159

<http://www.pbookshop.com>